UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA

TENDER NOTICE

Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha intends to purchase the following item for HEC funded project "Oxidative stress parameters and DNA damage in fish as biomarkers of pesticides pollution". Relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax/GST departments may send their tender, up to 22-05-2019 at 11:00 A.M which will be open on the same date at 12:00PM in the presence of the available representatives of the firms in the office of Dr Wardah Hassan, (Principal Investigator) Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.

Sr. no.	Name of Instrument	Specifications	Quantity
1.	Binocular Microscope	CXL single mold study stand with anti rust material, Expanded base for better stability. Wild field focusable paired eye piece 10X/18mm with foldable eye guard lockable antifungal	01

Terms and conditions

- 1. Detail tender documents are available immediately after publication of this tender notice from the office of the under signed, on producing demand draft (Non-refundable) of Rs.1000/- in favour of the Treasurer University of Sargodha.
- 2. Bid security 05% scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated cost in the name of Treasurer University of Sargodha must be attached with bid.
- 3. The interested tenderers should submit duly signed tender form and their bids along with relevant certificates, documents etc. in support of their technical bids and price bids.
- 4. For all corresponds please use postal address, Dr Wardah Hassan, (Principal Investigator) Department of Zoology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.
- 5. For further r details please contact on phone # 048-9230556.
- 6. All firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha & PPRA from time to time.
- 7. This notice is available on website, www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk & www.uos.edu.pk.

Dr. Wardah Hassan Assistant Professor (Principal Investigator)